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Getting back to the family picture you attached. It is noted that the children of Silas Greene Holliman
and Carrie Belle Geer featured in this photo include:

Virginia (Virgie) irene, Major Thomas, twins Rassie Lou, and Ruth Mae. Ruth Mae died before age 3 and
is buried in Old Mt. Tabor Cemetery, located in the woods along the Pickens Co. — Fayette Co. line. |
personally installed a Civil War monument for my grandfather, Major Taylor Geer, in that cemetery. |
have a copy of the Geer family history that has ties to European nobility. This book covers the Geer
family through Maine to the Carolinas . During the Civil War the family was divided, fighting for both
the North and South. The Geers, many wealth aristocrats, are featured in Geer book with elaborate
portraits of many family members. Major Taylor Geer “left the family to marry below his rank.” Major
Taylor Geer is listed in the book without any information about his marriage or children.

Also, you are most likely aware the Lucas family history book includes the Hollimans. We have more
that one connection to that family.

Briefly, | will cover some of my background:

I grew up in Columbiana (Shelby Co.) and Pell City (St.Clair Co.), and graduated from Peli City High
School in 1963. Subsequently | attended Howard College/Samford University for 3 years. | met my wife,
Rebecca Ann Kirkley, at Philadelphia Baptist Church and we were married 06-09-1967. Becky’s father,
Dr. Harry E. Kirkley, was the Minister and my dad was the Minister of Music at Philadelphia Baptist
Church . I served in the U.S. Navy from 1967 — 1971, boot camp & SK school in San Diego , Submarine
School in New London , Conn. , and on board submarines based in Key West FL and Norfolk VA.

Upon returning to civilian life | briefly attended South Union Junior College ( Wadley , AL } and
transferred to Auburn where | finished with a BS Degree in Business Economics in 1973. From Auburn
1 was recruited into the management program with New York Life Insurance Company where | was
assigned to NYC home office for 1 year, Birmingham AL office for 1 year, and Fort Lauderdale , FL for 8
years. | returned to Alabama and was employed with ALFA for 2 years and made a career change to
government service. | worked for the State of Alabama for a number of years and have been in federal
program administration with SEARP&DC for 17 years.

My personal interest includes gun collecting to which | now have a total of 29 firearms, mostly S&W,
Colts, and Winchesters. In past years P've participated in competitive shooting, served as gun club
president, and have been involved in RKBA politics with the NRA. 1 enjoy fishing but have little time for
any of these activities.

By faith, we are Southern Baptist. After 23 years we recently left a locat church during a split caused
by a Calvinist minister. Deep divisions in the church split the membership resulting in half of the
members following the former pastor. We left prior to the split and joined a growing Baptist church
outside of Dothan . So far, our new church has not been affected by the divisions growing out of the
Southern Baptist Convention. To say | learned a lot about the current divisions in Baptist theology is
an understatement. Calvinism, as taught by Baptist seminaries, is a growing problem.

Presently | am a Director over a department with the SEARP&DC and have 60 employees. ’'m in the
early stages of an expansion project to add new employees. My immediate management team includes
4 service managers and 6 center directors that work very hard at making me “look good.” Our service
area includes Barbour, Henry, Geneva , and Covington County . My office is in the Houston County
Administrative Building . | utilize the services of the agency’s Fiscal Department and Human
Resources Department. My role as Director involves program planning and budgeting, and problem
solving (to which there is no end).

Having said that, | have a list of those problems to work on and | must go now.

Again, no time to proof read this: please pardon any mistakes.

http://us.mc1106.mail.yahoo.com/me/showMessage ?sMid=2& filterBy=&.rand=12078578... 2/24/2010
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RE: Photos Tuesday, March 30, 2010 3:19:39 PM

From: rholliman@searpdc.org
To: glennholliman@embargmail.com

Oh yes it can be tiresome:

Actually | answer directly to a 35 member Board of Directors. | report to them at quarterly Board Meetings
and communicate with the Board Chairman frequently. Our Board Members are 90% elected officials,
mostly mayors, city councilmen / city commissioners, probate judges, and county commissioners in the 7
county service area.

I've been fortunate to cultivate friends with key board members that have held office in their area for many
years. The Board Chairman is also the chairman of the Coffee County Commission, and was a friend of
my father for many years.

The Head Start Program regulations require “shared governance” between the Board of Directors and the
Policy Council. The Policy Council must have a majority of parents and the remainder comes from
representatives of the community. |n order to accomplish anything | must have the agreement of my Board
Members and the Policy Council Members. If there are differences between these governing bodies, my
dispute resolution policy requires the use of an arbitrator. Through the use of diplomacy and negotiation
I've never reached that point. It all comes down to leadership. Once again, today we completed another
Policy Council Meeting without any major conflicts so | can relax for a moment.

In terms of Program Administration, I've surrounded myself with some capable, competent professionals.
They deserve most of the credit for our success. We have an excellent management team.

The current program expansion brings with it major growing pains. Given that I'm currently directly
supervising 10 people and will be adding an EHS Coordinator to the management team. I'm looking at
restructuring to add two Administrative Assistants. My multi-tasking ability is limited and the addition of an
EHS program will test my limits. (And of course we need to help President-O with his job creation
numbers.)

It has been said: A man has got to know his limitations ...

Ron Holliman

Sent: Monday, March 29, 2010 8:26 PM
To: Ron Holliman
Subject: Re: Photos

My gosh, 1 get tired just reading your job description! You have a lot of responsibility.

----- Original Message -----

From: "Ron Holliman" <rholliman@searpdc.org>

To: "Glenn Holliman" <glennholliman@embarqmail.com>

Sent: Monday, March 29, 2010 5:22:17 PM GMT -05:00 US/Canada Eastern
Subject: RE: Photos

Glenn:

I'm a Federal Program Directory with the Southeast Alabama Regional Planning & Development
Commission (SEARP&DC).

http://md10.embarq.synacor.com/zimbra/mail 4/13/2010
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The Commission, as we call it, is a “cap agency” that contains a number of departments that are state and
federally funded. My area of responsibility involves only federal funding and my largest program of which |
have direct supervision is Head Start which is now expanding to include Early Head Start (EHS). Presently
we occupy one floor of the Houston County Administrative Building.

Under Head Start | have 60 employees and with the expansion to EHS we will add 12 more employees. |
have a management team of 4 service managers and 6 center directors and we cover a service area for 4
counties for Head Start and EHS services. | have other federal programs that are less labor intensive that
cover 7 counties here is SE Alabama. Those counties include Barbour, Coffee, Covington, Dale, Geneva,
Henry, and Houston Counties.

1 will send you copies of my indexed research when | can get some time to copy them. There are a few
interesting stories included that you could use.

Got to go now to prepare for Policy Council Meeting ...

Ron Holliman

Sent: Monday, March 29, 2010 3:56 PM
To: Ron Holliman
Subject: Re: Photos

Thanks, T am trying to recognize all the contributors on the Compiler page. Maxine Wright has
mailed me about 40 pages of research on the 18th century Hollimans, trying to make sure Jesse is
the father of James Grantson Holliman. There is some doubt.

Please give me your official employer title if you wish that in the contributor acknowledgements.
Happy to have family members included in the photos if okay with you. My daughter refuses to
let me post her children. She used to work with child molesters and has a phobia about it now.

Glenn

————— Original Message -----

From: "Ron Holliman" <rholliman@searpdc.org>

To: "Glenn Holliman" <glennholliman@embarqmail.com>

Sent: Monday, March 29, 2010 4:48:24 PM GMT -05:00 US/Canada Eastern
Subject: RE: Photos

I'm usually the one behind the camera, so there are very few and/or recent pictures of me.

We are have a birthday get together this weekend for my wife, my daughter Karen, and daughter-in-law
Molly. I'll see what we can do to get someone else behind the camera. There is a “bunch of us” and it will
fill up the picture. Unfortunately, my daughter Dayna and granddaughter Sage will be missing as they live
in Newnan, GA and can not come back for this party. Unfortunately | do not possess PhotoShop skills or |
could “fix’ the picture to include them.

Ron Holliman

From: Glenn Holliman [mailto:glennhoiliman@embargmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, March 28, 2010 3:49 PM

To: Ron Holliman

Subject: Photos

http://md10.embarq.synacor.com/zimbra/mail 4/13/2010
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Ron, can you send me a photo of yourself for posting under our new contributor section. A photos
with family is fine. My new Windows 7 continues to confound me a bit.

Thanks, Glenn

http://md10.embarq.synacor.com/zimbra/mail 4/13/2010
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Holiman Family Notes Wednesday, March 17, 2010 5:34:15 PM

From: ron@sanman.net
To: glennholliman@embargmail.com
Attachments: Holiman - Holliman Family.mht (247.4KB)

Check out this website:

www.poefamilyresearch.net/Holiman/

The picture on the front page appears to be “borrowed” from Doc (Rhodes) Holliman’s postings on various
websites. Doc sent me that picture along with others on a CD.

| have even started to explore all of the hyperlinks imbedded in these web pages. The web page prints out
to total of 10 pages, and would appear to have some interesting links. Since I've not spent any time with
this, | have no idea how the Poe family connects to Hollimans. | see it also covers the Arkansas Hollimans.
Somebody spent a lot of time putting this together.

Ron Holliman
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From: "Ron Holliman" <rhollimansearpdc.org>
Date: Monday, October 25, 2010 3:17 PM
To: "'Glenn Holliman™ <glennh815@yahoo.com>
Subject:  RE: Photos to Identify
Glenn:

Good to hear from you again. I've followed your postings to the website and find them to be very
interesting.

As to the attached pictures: No they are not from 1939. | remember my Uncle Major’s black
Dodge sedan that appears in this picture. That car is from the 1949 - 1952 era. Furthermore, | am
in the picture and | was born in 1945. : .

The group family picture shows the following persons

Back row from left to right: Rassie Lou Holliman Lovett, Major Thomas Holliman, Aubrey Geer
Holliman, Floyd Allen Lovett (Rassie Lou’s husband), Robert Shelton Holliman,

Next row from left to right:  Ruth Mize Holliman~ (Major’s wife), Carrie Belle Geer Holliman (Silas Green
Holliman's widow & my grandmother); next person identity undetermined*, and Winnie Helen Wilson
Holliman (Robert's wife and my mother)

Front row children: unidentified child, and next would be Michael Holliman( ), and Ronald Robert
Holliman (me).

There are some mysteries in regard to this picture: The older lady between my grandmother and my
mother, | can not identify. The smaller younger child may be one of Rassie Lou's grandchildren???? —
but | really don’'t know.

The fady standing in front of Rassie Lou Holliman that I've identified as Ruth Mize Holliman (Major’s wife)
appears to be rather tall compared to others in that row. | can’t really make out facial features to be sure.
Unless she is standing on something or is wearing heels to make her taller, | believe it is my Aunt Ruth.

But | do wonder who is behind the camera. | can not identify anyone in the picture as my Aunt Florene
(Jessie Florence Lancaster Holliman), Uncle Aubrey’s wife. | recall Aunt Florene was rather short. Aunt
Ruth was much taller. Therefore | believe the first person on the left of second row is Aunt Ruth. (But!
art ot sure)) Also, Uncle Major and Aunt Ruth did not have children. However, there is another
possibility, that it could be Willadean Lovett Culberson (Rassie Lou’s daughter) and the small child could
Paul Culberson. If that were true then the person identified as my cousin Michael could be Walter Jack
Culberson. | am really unsure

Without any doubt, | have positive identification of everyone on the back row, and of course my
grandmother and mother. | am fairly sure the taller child is my cousin Michael. In this picture he
somewhat favors his father Aubrey seen on the back row.

Both pictures were most likely taken in Clanton, AL around 1950 — 1951.

The other picture has from left to right: Major Thomas Holliman, Floyd Allen Lovett, and my
father Robert Shelton Holliman.

My Uncle Major, living in Clanton (Chilton Co., AL}, managed the local Yellow Front Grocery
Store. As we lived in nearby Columbiana (Shelby Co. AL), we visited with them frequently. My Aunt
Ruth’s appearance changed drastically as she suffered and died of cancer during the mid to late 1950's.
That makes it more difficult to remember her in this picture.

'li look forward to seeing your next posting on the website.

Ron R. Holliman
10/25/2010
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From: Glenn Holliman [mailto:glennh815@yahoo.com]
Sent: Sunday, October 24, 2010 9:48 PM

To: Ron Holliman

Subject: Photos to Identify

Ron

1 have run across some photos of people I believe you know! Can you identify them for me please? 1
found them in my father's albums.

Glenn

10/25/2010
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Over a period of some 15 years (1975-1990) | accumulated information regarding our family from various
libraries, archives, family members, and from George Holleman’s book. Dad and | made a few trips to
Fayette County and visited with various Holliman and Lucas relatives in the area. However, Cecil
Holliman’s letter sent to my Dad regarding our family history was my initial stimulus. My visit with
Cecil’s brother Charles Holliman provided more detailed information. Finally my visit with John Hall
Holliman {youngest son of Lt. James Franklin Holliman) provided a weaith of information on the
descendants of brothers Cornelius, Charles, and Warren Holliman. Around 1990 | completed a
manuscript of our lineage and fater cross indexed it.

The cross index listed alphabetically by first names all those persons that were born to a Holliman
family. Another index listed them in serial number order by name. | never realized there were so many
Hollimans until | started looking for them. Early on it became apparent | needed some way of tracking
and identifying those having common first names. Thus, the cross index system that reference page
numbers for individual Hollimans.

When composing the manuscript back in 1990 | used a DOS based word processing program, PFS Write
that is more compatible with 3.1 or earlier systems and Dot-Matrix printers. All of this now being
obsolete, | decided to start a new project of scanning the manuscript into a PDF document. in all of my
“spare time” I've scanned some 52 pages out of a total of some 300 pages. Unfortunately due to file size
some of these PDF documents can not be emailed.

Thus far | have scanned the following documents:

Title Page, Foreword, and Cross Reference Index is 34.7MB.
Generations 00 to 05 is 7.1 MB
Generations 05 to 08 is 24.5 MB

Only the 7.1 MB file could be e-mailed.

The manuscript covers a total of 12 generations that has been serialized and merged with most of
fineage from George Holleman’s book. It also includes extensive information on the Warren and Charles
Holliman that extends to Arkansas, Texas, Oklahoma, and beyond.

At the best, the manuscript may serve as reference material. Since there is no way | can remember all of
the Holliman’s and their connections 1 simply look them up in the index and turn to the appropriate page. Also it
helps with those have common first names such as John, James, Charles, etc.

The manuscript no doubt has errors, some originated by me and others created by generations before
me. Furthermore, some connections surrounding James Grantson Holliman are still in question. No
doubt some of the information may be just folk lore that has been passed down by our relatives. in
some cases | may have added my own variety of Bravo Sierra to the storytelling and folk lore.

Finally since this was written in 1990, it is getting somewhat dated. A lot has happened since then,





image15.jpeg
including my employment with SEARP&DC that began in 1992 and our 5 grandchildren. At some point 1
need to update this manuscript.

I’'m attaching the smaller file for Generations 00 to 05. Keep in mind the first 2 digits indicate
generations in this country. I've used the letter H for Holliman, as it differentiates them from my other
manuscripts that have the letter G for Geer, W for Walker, etc.

The complete manuscript with cross-index scans will be burned to CD or recorded to thumb-drives and
mailed to interested persons once all is complete.

Ron R. Holliman

01 December 2010 — 1122z
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No, but | appreciate you sending it. The car belongs to my Uncle Major. The location appears to be at Aunt
Virgie's home in Reform, but could be at Uncle Major's home in Clanton. I'm going to need some input from my
cousin Michael (Aubrey’s son) and 2" cousin Jackie Culberson (Willadean’s son & Aunt Rassie Lou's
grandson). The other children in the photo are most likely Jack Culberson and his brother Paul Culberson. The
woman may be Willadean Culberson. The man in the photo may be Willadean's first husband. | really don't
remember anything about him as they divorced very early in their marriage.

I recall the children and the woman in this photo were in another picture you sent me. At that time | believed the
picture was taken in Clanton and could only guess their identities. Suffice to say | am really unsure about their
identities. This picture could be from 60 years ago...

Ron Holliman

From: Glenn Holliman [mailto:glennholliman@embargmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 30, 2010 9:45 PM

To: Holliman Ron

Subject: Photo

Ron, have | sent you this photo? Can you identify it? | found it in Mary Daly
Herrin’s papers. Mary is my first cousin, daughter of Vena Holliman Daly,
daughter of Ulyss.

Thanks, Glenn
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Glenn: Don’t you have this photo in plain form without the identifying arrows ? | need to make a clean copy
to finish the identifications. Rhodes

From: Gienn Holliman [mailto:glennfromyahoo@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, November 22, 2010 3:07 PM

To: Ron Holliman

Cc: Holliman Glenn; Allen Tommie Holliman; Herrin Clayton; Holliman Bishop; Holliman Rhodes; Norris Glenda
Subject: Re: 1935 Holliman Family Picture with Identifications

I am not sure if this was sent out or not. My thanks to cousin Tommie Holliman
Allen, Euhal’s daughter, for producing this 1935 photo for us and Ron for
identifying so many of the persons. My father, Bishap, identified many and
perhaps Rhodes, whom | believe was present, can tell us who the rest of the
group is.

Glenn

From: Ron Holliman
Sent: Monday, November 22, 2010 2:41 PM
To: 'Glenn Holliman'

Cc: 'Glenda Norris' ; bcuda70@msn.com ; 'Michele Holliman' ; 'Dayna Dellaperuta’

Subject: 1935 Holliman Family Picture with Identifications

Glenn:

I've been extremely busy, but appreciate you keeping me up-to-date.

The attachment is in MS Publisher (ver2003) and upwardly compatibie with more recent versions. Let me know
if you can not load this file.

I've inserted name tags and armows for those | can identify in this picture.

Of course “Uncle Bill” is on the left and James Monroe Holliman is wearing a dark suit & vest. My grandmother
{Carrie Belle Geer Holliman) and grandfather (Silas Greene Holliman) are standing next to Uncle Bill. (My
grandfather Holliman died before | was born.)

Now it really gets interesting! My Uncle & Aunt, Aubrey & Florene Holliman are in the center of this photo. My
father, Robert S. Holliman is standing next to Uncle Aubrey and my mother, Helen Holliman, is next to Aunt
Florene. Next to my mother is my Aunt Virgie (Virginia Irene Holliman Findley). Aunt Virgie’s husband Tillman
Findley is standing behind my mother and father.
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Assuming the 1935 date of this picture is correct:

Since my father was born in 1916, he would have been about 19 or 20 year of age at the time this picture was
taken. My mother was also about 20 years old at the time of this picture.

This picture would have been taken before my Dad and Mom were married. (They married May 22, 1937.)
Sometime in 1938 the lost everything in a tornado in Aliceville, AL. Interestingly my mother had kept their love
letters, but the storm blew everything away. However, some of those love letters were found in the next county
and returned to her.

THANK YOU - for sharing this picture. It means a lot to me.

VIt try to send you another e-mail tomorrow regarding the Fayette County trip.

Ron R. Holliman
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The only conflict | see between my identifications in this picture and those of Rhodes is the one labeled
#4. Rhodes believes this is Sarah Elizabeth Gibson. | thought it was my Aunt Virgie Holliman Finley. Given
that my recollection of Aunt Virgie was what she looked like in the 1950’s and later, | can not say for certain it is
her. However, it does appear that Tillman Finley (Virgie's hushand) is behind my mother and slightly to the right
of my father when facing this picture. (This makes sense since Tillman and my fathers were close friends.)
However, | can't be absolutely certain that is Tillman

{ am at a disadvantage here since | was born about 10 years after this picture was taken.
Therefore | will defer to Rhodes identification of the person he labeled # 4.

However, | could have done without all of that information Rhodes provided on his #8. | really didn’t
need to know that. But then Doc probably knows...

Let me know when it is time te bring the skeletons out of the closet. P've dug up a few. ..
about those from John Hall Holliman (voungest son of Lt James Franklin Holliman}. |
Hall Holliman's stories for hours ...

Have a great weekend.

Ron Holliman

03 Decemnber 2010 — 1844z

From: Glenn Holliman [mailto:glennhistory@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, December 03, 2010 8:56 AM

To: Holliman Ron; Holliman Bishop; Norris Glenda; Herrin Clayton; Allen Tommie Holliman
Subject: 1935 Reunion Photos

All,

Rhodes Holliman just forwarded to me his identification of the attached 1935
Holliman-Baker reunion photograph. There are three attachments. One with
Rhodes typed identifications, two with numbered identification and three, a page
relating to the numbered photograph.
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Ron,

1 am a distant cousin whose email address was passed along to me by our cousin Dr. Rhodes
Holliman. I think some years ago you corresponded with my father, Bishop Holliman, b 1919, who is
still living.

1 believe you are a great grandson of John Thomas and Martha Jane Holliman, as am I. My great
uncle Silas Greene Holliman may have been your grandfather. My grandfather was Ulyss.

Please correct me if my facts are wrong.

Recently my daughter and I began a blog on Holliman Family History. It is located at
http://hollimanfamilyhistory.blogspot.com/ if you wish to view it. Basically, my daughter and I are
trying to record family ties from John Holyman (1592-1650) to John Thomas Holliman (1844-1930)
and families through his six sons.

Rhodes and his niece, Glenda Norris, a great, great grandaughter of John Thomas, have collected
much material and are sharing it with the extended family.

Any contributions you could make to the family tree are most welcome as are letters, photos, etc.
One of the mysteries is Samuel Taylor Walker, the father of Martha Jane. We can trace him to his
birthplace in Shelby Co., Alabama but after that the trail goes cold.

All the best,

Glenn Holliman, b 1946 in Birmingham , AL
Newport , PA

http://us.mc1106.mail.yahoo.com/mec/showMessage?sMid=0&filterBy=&.rand=20006611...  2/22/2010
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RE: Hoiliman Blog Monday, February 22, 2010 12:17 PM

From: "Ron Holliman" <ron@sanman.net>
To: "Glenn Helliman™ <giennh815@yahoo.com>
1 File (10KB}

Ken Bowl...

Glenn:
Yes that is affirmative, you information regarding my connection is correct.

Some 30 years ago | spent considerable time searching out information on the Holliman family. My
father had received a letter from Cecil Holliman (Dr. Rhodes Holliman’s father) that really caught my
interest. That letter provided the lineage of our family up to a point. That point was to find a
connection to Geo ¥ ok. This book written in the early 1950’s has our line of Hollimans
listed in the appendix as “not yet connected” to the Christopher Hollyman that arrived in Isle of Wight,
Virginia, ca1650. Subsequently | spent about 12 years looking for anything and everything related to
Holliman family history, and eventually found sufficient evidence that our connection was to ig{nes
Gra\ntion Hol‘!inilw‘ﬂlﬂ.&\&bﬁél.on, County, N.C.).
In the course of my research [ visited the various libraries, Alabama State Archive, the National
Archives ( East Point , GA ), and oSt importantly I spent a lot of time with elder Hollimans that shared
information and stories about the Holliman family. My greatest source of information was a visit with
John Hall Holliman of Pleasant Grove , AL . John Hall Holliman was the youngest son born to the
Wﬁn&m“@lliman and Z™wite BeFtha Powell. (James Franklin Holliman, a
eacher, was 56 years old when he iafred-one of his stidénts, Bertha Powell age 16, and then
had 6 more children!) Lt. James Franklin Holtiman was a brother to my Great Grandfather John
Thomas Holliman. Lt. James Franklin Holliman wrote numerous letters home during the Civil War that
provided information regarding his brother John and other relatives.

In my visit with John Hall Holliman | obtained copies of his notes regarding the lineage of the 3
Holliman brothers (Cornelius, Charles, and Warren) that came to Fayette County Alabama in the 1830s.
This not only provided more information pertaining to my line from Cornelius Holliman, but provided
information regarding Warren Holliman lineage and the Texas connections. | also gained extensive
information regarding Charles Holliman that remained that lived in south Fayette County .

When | started my research into the Holliman family, | had no idea that there were so many Hollimans. |
have numerous Hollimans {by various spelling) that have not yet been connected to Christopher
Hollyman ( Isle Wight , VA 1650). However, | believe that every Holliman (various spellings included)
descends from Chyj i and. have yet to find any record of a Holliman arriving at a later
dmmmnn Hoilyman that is believed to have arrived after Christopher. e
According to information there were 2 spellings of our name in England : Holliman and Holiyman, both
connected and used interchangeably. All other spelling variations in this country that include
Holleman, Hollomon, Hollimon, etc., are also related. The differences are attributed to lack of literacy
and census takers spelling phonetically.

After having spent much time researching the Holliman family, | found a website with extensive

http://us.mc1106.mail yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?sMid=0&filterBy=&.rand=20006611...  2/22/2010
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information regarding our Holliman line. Not all of it is correct, but it is very close. I've attached a copy
of e-mails between myself and Kenneth Bowling that contains the link. Since | now have Barracuda
System Security that blocks that website | have no way of knowing if that site is still up. Try the
foliowing link, and if it does not work then try the link in the attached e-mail.

http://familytreemaker.genealogy.com/users/n/o/b/Saundra-K-Nobles/ GENE6-0001 himl el

On the occasion of my father death, the attached e-mail correspondence with Ken Bowling
indicated his connection with Saundra Nobles. Apparently Saundra Nobles has spent much
time in her work on the Holliman family.

My wife and I have 4 children and now have 5 grandchildren (3 grandsons to carry on the
Holliman line).

Years ago when employed by the State of Alabama I had plenty of time to research family
history. Presently I am nearing the end of a 20 year career as a federal program administrator , "
and have some hard deadlines to meet before the end of FY2010. So you should expect long

periods of silence as we have big challenges ahead.

Doc ( Rhodes B.) Holliman has a hard copy of my manuscript of some 200+ pages that serialized
and cross indexed 12 generations of Hollimans from Christopher Hollyman. That manuscript
contains biographical information on relatives, at least as much as could be found.
Unfortunately the manuscript was written with a DOS based version of PSF Write word
processing program which can not be converted to MSWord or WordPerfect.

1t requires a 3.1 Window OS to run it and a DOS matrix printer. Send me your snail-mail
address and I will ship you a copy.

Ron R. Holliman
1960 Third Avenue
Dothan, AL 36301

(334) 793-3410 (home)
(334) 794-4093 Ext 1404 (office)

From: Glenn Holliman [maiito:glennh815@yahoo.com]
Sent: Saturday, February 20, 2010 11:50 AM

To: Ron Holliman

Cc: Grace Holliman; Rhodes Holliman; Glenda Norris
Subject: Holliman Blog

http://us.mc1106.mail.yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?sMid=0&filterBy=&.rand=20006611... 2/22/2010
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Ron Holliman

From: Glenn Holliman [mailto:glennh815@yahoo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 23, 2010 2:54 PM

To: Ron Holliman

Subject: Response

Ron,

1 have taken the time to read your emails carefully and apologize for asking if you were still with the
State when you wrote you were a Federal Administrator . Hope that gives you two pensions when
you retire.

After teaching at Webb School in Bell Buckle, TN from 1971 - 81, I ran a prep school in S.C. for a
year, and then went to work for the Episcopal Diocese of Tennessee as a planned giving officer. One
thing led to another, and my second wife, Barbara Long, and I founded our own fund raising
company, specializing in the Episcopal Church. In 2005, we sold it to the Episcopal Church
Foundation in New York , and last year I stepped down as a vice president, and now am 90% retired.
1 still work with parishes from time to time.

All this happened after Vietnam , two years in the Army. B.S. in history from Tenn. Tech, M.A. in
history for U. of Tenn , and in 1976, M.Ed. from Middle Tenn. State . Another child, Christopher S.
Holliman, was born 1978. At the time, 1 had no idea we were naming him after earlier Christopher
Hollimans!

We moved from Tennessee in 1992 to be closer to our work in the northeast, and have a 15 arce
woodland and a barn for my books north of Harrisburg , PA going toward State College .

Now to genealogy: Yes, I have a copy of George Holleman's book. Your on site research is
impressive! You inteviewed James Franklin Holliman's youngest son - you are probably responsible
for the portrait photo Rhodes has of Betha and a baby.

Yes, I found the Nobles site some time ago. Rhodes has continued to do research and have I, via the
internet, and there has been some revision as to dates of birth, etc. The latest is found under the
genealogy section on the left side of the blog.

Rhodes continues to build on the work of his father, Cecil Rhodes Holliman, son of James Monroe Holliman,
another of the six sons of John Thomas.

My goal in retirement as 1 return to my first love of history is to gather as much of our family history
in one place on the internet, saving it for all those extended cousins, nieces and nephews and great
great grandchildren that come afler us. So that includes not only moving into the Jesse and James
Grantson Hollimans, but also those in the recently concluded 20th century. My Dad in 1983 wrote his
memories of growing up in Birmingham in the 1920s and 30s and I have been retyping it. Last week

http://us.me1106.mail.yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?sMid=2&filterBy=&.rand=12078578...  2/24/2010
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T used a tiny bit of it in the blog.

I hope this task brings together the extended family (it seems like it is) of distant cousins with photos
and letters that shed light on the 17 - 19th and early 20th centuries. The internet has changed the way
we communicate and share information, so please join Rhodes, Glenda Norris and others in writing
up some articles and placing photos on the blog. -

As you know we are not so young anymore, so in the time left, I hope to reach out and encourage the
gathering and storage of materials for those who come after us.

Rhodes has written three long articles sometime ago for a defunct magazine in Tuscaloosa on James
Franklin Holliman, John Thomas and Mary Polly Lucas Holliman. My daughter, Grace, b 1974, and I
hope to run these over the next six weeks and to provide pertinent genealogies of each.

So no rush on materials, but I do look forward to reading your manuscript. Oh, Glenda has some
research on Martha Jane Walker's family, John Thomas' second wife. Hope to run that in April.
Anything you have on anybody, very, very welcome.

As time permits you, look forward to hearing from you.

Cousin Glenn

PS - the attachment is of your grandparents, 1 believe. Did you send this one to Rhodes ? He
forwarded it to me.

http://us.mc1106.mail.yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?sMid=2&filterBy=& .rand=12078578... 2/24/2010
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RE: Response Wednesday, February 24, 2010 1:01 PM
Fro
To: "Glenn Holliman™ <giennh815@yahoo.com>

¢ "Ron Holliman" <ron@sanman.net>

Glenn:

The attached picture of my grandparents has been circulating around within the family for many years.
Likewise, the picture on front page of website has been shared by all. Pictures of James Franklin Holliman and
Mary Polly Lucas Holliman have also been widely shared. Doc Holliman has done an excellent job of sharing

these pict
Likewise, med pictures and information with various family members. | also have

copies of the Southem Times Magazine of Tuscaloosa & West Alabama that included Doc Holliman articles. |
also have a copy of the national publication, Civil War Times with Doc’s article on Lt. James Franklin Holliman.
Doc has done a magnificent job of collection historical famity information and sharing it with others.

Presently my problems are lack of time and family health issues with my wife and disabled daughter.

To give you a little back ground, my oldest daughter, Karen Marie, was born with cerebral palsy. The extent of
her impairment involves both physicai and mental such that she can do nothing for herself. The doctors told us
she would not likely live past age 4. She will be 41 years old on March 31. Karen has lived at home and been
cared for by us her whole life. Last October everything shut down: no pulse or respiration. | administered CPR
and we spend the next 8 day in the hospital. We returned home with assistance of home health care and have
a feeding tube (peg-tube directly to stomach) and a special formula for nutrition. Presently she has improved
greatly.

My wife has experienced an extreme reaction to Levaquin that she took for a sinus infection. The side effects
began when she snapped a tendon in her leg and that set up cellulitus infection in her ankle. The known side
effects of Levaquin are problems with tendons, joints, and arthritis. She is being treated weekly at the Wound
Care Clinic to heal the infection. Once that is accomplished she will most likely have knee surgery. Presently
she is assisted by a walker. With all of the health problems in our family, retirement will most likely be 2 or 3
years from now. We need to keep our Blue Cross coverage!

Combine this with the demands of my job; every day is a long day.

My goals ultimately will be to research our family ties in the UK and up date my manuscript to include
the later generations. I’'m also interested in finding more information regarding Cornelius, Warren,
Charles, and other members of the larger family of James Grantson Holliman in NC and SC. Some
church records have surfaced, but ’'m sure there is more to be learned amount these Hollimans. There
are numerous Hollimans located in Georgia, in particular Wilkinson Co. GA, that must be connected to
the greater family. | believe we will find numerous connections that branch out into Georgia ,
Mississippi , and Tennessee , - and everywhere imaginable.

| have a vast amount of “unconnected” Holliman information from early VA and Nm

like to explore the reasons why so many Holliman
migrated from Virginia after the Revoluti theory is the family was politically divided during that
War and that may have been a factor.

It would be interesting to learn more about John Holyman (Hollyman) of England . Doc has attempted to

correspond with a Holliman in the UK on such matters. Surely there is more to be learned from church records
and other documents.

http://us.mc1106.mail.yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?sMid=2&filterBy=&.rand=12078578... 2/24/2010








